COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

April 26, 2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction (BIN 3362080) (over Norfolk Southern Railroad)
Construction Award, Town of West Seneca, Erie County PIN 5755.25

Honorable Members:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the County Executive be authorized to award and
enter into a contract with the responsible low bidder for the Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction
Project, establish a construction contingency and execute a change order with project engineers
Abate Engineers for construction inspection and services during construction.

Should your honorable body require further information, 1 encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on

this matter.

Sincerely,

7
CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET » BUFFALO, N.Y. - 14202 - (716) 858-6000 - WWR ERIE.COV Comm. 10E-13
Page 1 of 14

ECTE |




MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Public Works/Office of the Commissioner
Re: Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction (BIN 3362080) (over Norfolk Southern

Railroad), Construction Award, Town of West Seneca, Erie County PIN 5755.25
Date: April 26, 2011

SUMMARY

Request adoption of a resolution to authorize the County Executive to award and enter into a
contract with the responsible low bidder for the Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction Project
once bids are taken and the lowest responsible bidder is determined; establish a construction
contingency; and execute a change order with project engineers Abate Engineers for construction
inspection and services during construction.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total cost for the construction phase of this project is currently estimated at $4,919,433.00,
and is available in B.00177 - 2007 Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction and B.20931 - 2009
Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction. The Project under an Agreement with NYSDOT Locally
Administered Federal Aid Program may be eligible for up to 95% reimbursement, 80% Federal
funds and 15% NYS Marchiselli funds.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

Timely award of the contract is necessary so that the contractor can begin construction as soon as
possible. The project benefits from Federal and Marchiselli funds through the Locally
Administrated Federal Aid Program.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project is approved by the New York State Department of Transportation in their current
Capital Program S-year Plan to be funded through the Locally Administered Federal Aid
Program. In order not to delay the project, it is recommended the County Executive be
authorized to execute a contract with responsible low bidder, establish the construction
contingency and execute a change order with project engineers Abate Engineers once bids are
taken and analyzed.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

The construction phase of the Project will not be fully implemented in a timely manner and
therefore, not completed. As aresult, Seneca Street Bridge will not be replaced and Federal and
State Aid for the project could be lost. Negative action would halt project advancement, expose
the county traveler to heaith and safety risks because of the road deterioration, and jeopardize

Comm. 10E-13
Page 2 of 14

et R e




existing and future reimbursement funding through this program.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The lowest responisible bidder will be determined by the Department of Public Works arid a
contract will be awarded, The County Exccutive will execute the construction confraet; establish
a construction contingency, and execute the negotiated change order with project engineers
Abate Bngineers. Construction will begin as soon as possible depending on the weather and the
availability of materials. The Department of Public Works will notify the Legislature, for
information only, the bid results and contract awardee.

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The propoesed legislation has been reviewed by the Comptrolier’s Office and is related fo-an
authorized capital project for which there are sufficient appropriations for the action proposed.

®BOOVTT ~Cesh (w«ew&féQ A, Fr-fieﬂé Fl”?é’? §3

{ ull W dﬂvdﬁ sele
#3046 000 el hle Mmﬁaw
Hhegeyh Fw&w’/nwc&méd fiof

Deputy Comptmller

Comptroller’s Office Clavmg, v g/‘{(‘“/ A ""*’*‘3/’)/
Mﬁnng}[
® 6. chﬂ(:sz Coad @Mg /0{27 r“?f'
Eém[a,é(’[ Zsmél Soff}\;__ g
GIS/s #is%;m\ pntd At (ww(é i #ir a |
wdaw//mmmzda /}m’ mm.. He
File Copy (DPW.4.26.11-5;Seneca Street Bridge Award of Con’aact docx) A fv/ C wlnd
A -ﬁmﬁ%

M aadrer

F?qu O peRovér. 0F NYSD o
3(179‘9{ 484LWJL Qﬁeéiﬂﬁ(o\,

Comm. 10E-13
Page 3 of 14




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RE: Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction
(BIN 3362080)
(over Norfolk Southern Railroad)
Construction Award
Town of West Sencca
Erie County
PIN 5755.25

WHEREAS, the Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction Project PIN 5755.25 will be
advertised, bid, and ready for award of construction contract to the responsible low bidder; and

WHEREAS, this project for the reconstruction of the Seneca Street Bridge
Reconstruction PIN 5755.25 will improve travel and safety for the traveling public; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project was approved and is available in B.00177 - 2007
Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction in the amount of $3,199,433.00 and B.20931 - 2009 Seneca
Street Reconstruction in the amount of $1,720,000.00; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that this approval be granted, so that the contract can be
awarded to allow the contractor to begin construction as soon as possible; and

‘WHEREAS, in order to facilitate the construction of the Seneca Street Bridge
Reconstruction Project it will be necessary for the County to execute the construction contract
- with the responsible low bidder and establish a construction contingency; and

WHEREAS, a change order must be negotiated with Abate Engineers for construction
inspection and services during construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Executive be authorized and is hereby directed to award
and execute a contract for the Seneca Street Reconstruction Project PIN 5755.25 between the
County of Frie and the lowest responsible bidder, establish a construction contingency and
execute a negotiated change order between the County of Erie and project engineers Hatch Mott
McDonald in an amount not to exceed $4,919,433.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the Seneca Street Reconstruction Project be allocated
from fund B.00177.1 in an amount not to exceed $3,199,433.00 and fund B 20931.1inan
amount not to exceed $1,720,000.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive of the County of Erie is hereby authorized to

Comm. 10E-13
Page 4 of 14

T (VNP




execute all necessary agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid
and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the County of Erie with the New York State Department of
Transportation in connection with the advancement or approval of the Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Department of Public Works will inform the Erie County
Legislature, for information only, as to what contractor was the successful lowest responsible
bidder for the Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction Project PIN 5755.25; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be instructed to forward five (5) certified
copies of this resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, and
one copy each to the Office of the County Executive, the Division of Budget and Management,
and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 10E-13
Page 5 of 14




OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: _B.00177 2007 Sencca St Br Reconstruction. -PIN 5755.25

1) 1S THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES i/

{F NO, RETURN THIS'REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT'REVENUES - $  3,200,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $  3,200,000.00
LESS: 'T_OTf;L EXPENDITURE TO DATE $ 290.37
TOTAL COM_MITMENTS . 3 0

AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST  § _3,199,'709.63

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3,199,433.00

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS 3 276,63

COMMENTS: Cash available inproject; $159,709.63 (all budgeted bonds sold)
$3,040,000 avallable for 1elmbursement thmu gh Feder a]/\/IarcIuseIh Ald— clauns need iohe
filed in a ’umely manner:.

t , f
REQUEST DENIED:

DATE: Wﬂ‘-—, 91/‘201’/ '.

V:Aceounting/CapitalRule 2. 30/Cormptrotier Applopl‘lahuﬁ e+ iGoxive. 10E-13
Page 6 of 14




2007 Consclidated Reso and Amendmants

2007 Caor

4 Resc & Amondments

. Samendmuont:

RED=BAN Prnceedsl'nmffcmntfrom authorization.
A

Mulitple Project: #fo‘r allna
A= B

Roso # ‘{20-2007 Did. 4!19![)7 Comm, 3E40

::, 2007 CAPL CAPITAL BUDQET BOND RESQL.I_J_TION PROJECT QMPQNENTS

- t L
GOLUMN # . [ o . B __ F G
UNE | SAPPROJ. | PROJECT DESCRIPTION SPECIFIC 0R _gsnmm_ap : Mé%‘;‘g_c’s waY20098aN | | STATROT | oou sourcs| o PR PROJECT DETAILS: Soaer PAGE
NOT NO. tobloctior pur?oso} CLASS MAXIFUN COST AUTHORIZED PROCEEDS | . REVENUE i ; REFERENCE
134 | B:0017D. |BRIDGE REGONSTRUCTION c s 2EW04600] 3 TqzG00n| § 125900 |8 2375000 o - 10 yis, {The Copltal Budget provides 879,800 ¢ finance the'County | PIB233 88239
1 PRQJECTS FEDERAL AID ] par 200 | share of funging for the-raconstruelion bf varlsua biidges which
PROGRAM - DPW. are ellgibls for State and Federd! aid. Gounly cost rapresents
{COUNTYWIDE ) gonsiuction only)- fiva (5) percant of the lotal prejedt,. The State ralmburscs 45
FREESIAN RD BR péreent ($2,375,700) and Fadoral govcmmenl a0 porgent,
CONSTRUGTION: - PIN 5756,38 {$12,670,400). Bridges to be completad arg Froeman Road
Rridge (PIN §746.38). Senaca Sireat Bridge (PIN 5755.25),
| Cemetary Koagt Bridge (PN §755.27) and Paveimsnt Road
Bridgas (PN 5756.38).
i%a | BO07F |BRIDGE RECONSTRUGTICN [ T8  3200000] % 180,000 | & 60,000 | § 3,040,000 10yrs, The Capital Budgot pmvlues 57617500 teflnmnca ihg Gounty P. B233 & Bogg -
SRy PROJECTS FEDERAL AlD b A 2{3(1:} share.of funding for the reconstruciion of vanious dridges which. |-
i PROGRAM — BFW arg gligible for State st Frdoralaid,. Courity cost rapresents
(COUNTYWIDE)iconsiruction arily)- five (6) parsent of fhe total:projact. Tho State/rimBlirses 46
SENECA ST BR |percent ($2,375,700) and Fedara] govemment 80 sercant:
RECONSTRUCTION - PIN 5756.25 ° |{812,670,400}, Bridgesto beretnglateti aré Freeman:Road
: |Bridge (PIN 575898}, Sencsa Stroct Britige (PIN §756.28);
.o Camater}' Road Brldge (PIN §755. 27} and Pavemont Road:
" |Biidgas: [PIN 575528},
13a B.O0I78  |BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION c: 13 2,880,000 [ § 144500 § 144,500 5 2,745,500 10yrs, The Capital Budgot provides $751.90010 Tinance e County P, B233 48238
i3t PROJECTSFEDERAL AID por; 20(h) shara of fundirlg for the reconsiraetion of various trigges which
PROGRAM - DPW 1 |are unoible for State and Federal-gid, County costtepmesants
{COUNTYW RE) construction oy | |1ive £5} parcant of tha tutal’ project. The State reimbirses 15
CEMETERY RD BR ; | Forcont (82,375,760} zrd Fedaral gaverament 80 percant
RECONSTRUCTION « PIN 875627 |(812,670,400). Brdges to be completad ora Frearian Read
| Bridga (PIN 5756,38), Sencca Streat Bridge (FIN 5755:25),
Comotery Rogd, Brldgd CPlN 5755.27) ahd Paverient Rodd
Bridgas (PIN5755.38);
138 ‘B.ODIYE  [BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION ° c. ] (HTEBL00 | § 188,300 & 189,900F ¢ 3,608,105 10 yrs; The Capitel Budget provides $791,200 to financo the' Ceunty P.R2E3 8 B239
14 PROJECTS FEDERAL AID. : 3 par20(by share of funding for.the raconstiuction of vatious: Ericgos which
PROGRAM —.DFW are aligible 1or-State-and Feteral sid, County cost reprusonts
{COUNTYWDE) (eonstrudtion only)- five {5} parcont af tha tolol projoct. The Stéte. rairburses 15
PAVEMENT RD BR porcant (2,374,700} and Federal govemment 80 percent
RECONSTRUGTION «PIN 5758.38 (12,570,400} Bridges to:ba complated are Freeman Roat
Bildge (PIN 5750:39), Seneca Streat Bridga (PIN 5755.25),
Comotory Road Bridgs (PIN 6755.27) ahd Pavernent Road
Bridgos {PIN 5755.38),
122 | BODB0 - |BRIDGEREGONSTRUCTION G § 8480000 § 5560 | § TP [ 2Errs00] 10 yrs. The Capital Budge! provides $791,900 to finance the County P B233 &.5239
5) PROQJECTS FEDERAL AID ' o i par. zo(b) sharo of finding for the recenstruction of vardous bridgos which
PROGRAM — DRW {are eligibie for Stata and Fodoralald, {Colnty ¢ost roprosants:
(COUN*FYWIDE)(mnstructloa shly)s. ‘{iive (5) parcont of the tWta! project: The Stalo regimblrses 15
UNANTICIPATED BR parcent {$2,375,700) and Fatiarat govemmant 80 parcant
RECONSTRUGTION {$42,670400), Bridgos. 1o vo complited.ore Fregrian Read
Brldge {PIN 5755.28), Seneca Strect Bridge {PIN 5765.26),
Cemétery. Road Bridge (PIN-5755.27) and Bavemont Road
Bridges (PN 5755.38).
13b . BRIDGE RECONS‘I"RUG‘I‘IO
PROJECTS FEDERALAID
5 [PROGRANI-DPW ©
i ({:OUNTYWIDE){ngm-af ay
- eequisidan ealyy

Page 4 ol 6.

Comm. 10E-13
Page 7 of 14

ot



Projects Budget Consumption Report Date: 05/02/2011  page:r 1/ 3

Pund/Group - 410..520
Funds Centexr *

Fundad Program B.(QQL77 (07 Seneca St Br Reconstruction-PI

(x )
N 5755.25 b
Hages |

480,000.00-] 1 4s0,000.00-
2,560, 000.00~ | 2.560,000.00-

Lot

CEmn

&

410170 ;
445070 : : 14,401.14-
475000 160,000.00= 160,000.00~; 145,598.86~

¥ Reveruge - 2,200,000.00~ o : 3@200!000559_‘_ T 150, 000. 00
. 550110 o — s I S _ :

CAPTTALZROJECTS

Lol ' 200,37
3,200,000.00 | o 3,200, 000,090

¥ Bxpense | 3,200,000.60 | ' 3,200,000.00 - | 290. 37
*# é-dmm:iérﬁenﬁ. _I-tem_" o ' e i :

159, 709. 63«

Comm. 10E-13
Page 8 of 14

B 110




Capital Trial Balance pate Printed: 05f02/2011 Client:100 Page: 2 of 2

Fund{sj: 400..59% Pigeal Yedr: 2011' Eroject(s}:B,Oﬁl77 07 Seneca St Br ReconstruatloanIN 5755.25
period: 1 to [

Account, -

217000 €
200000

159, 709.6"
240510 -

+ Balince Sheet "’ R o i 159, 709:63 159,769 .53
445070  PREMIUM. ON:OBLIGATIONS 14,401114—: ‘ ' 14,401.34-
475000 ¥ GENERAL OBLIGATION! BOND PROCKED , 145,598 86~ _ 145,598 .86~ |

* Revenues : 16'0,_000.00— 160,000.00-
550110. - BOND. ISSUE-COSTS : '280.37 : 280,37

* Expendltures 280.37 N . ] 290f37 1

** Tatal

Comm. 10E-13
Page 9 of 14

— et S St R — T 1 [ lc}




OFFICE -OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: -5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.20931 2007 Seneca St Bitdge-Construction Only

1) ISTHE REASON FOR THIS CONTKRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES ¢/ NO

IF'NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES _ $ 86,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ 86,000.00
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE 5 _ R
TOTAL COMMITMENTS $ 90
AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST § 86,000.00

PLUS: :FED/MARCHISELLI.A}D-B[H)GET n@ ((3551’}0{”’1&]J _57-1,634,000.00
Vé D@T 1,720,000.00

.'f’ g 0

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS

$1 634 000 wﬂl he’ avaﬂable for rannbursement thz ough Federa]Marchxsellz Aid oncé’propos_ed _
reso-is.approved. Claims need fo be filed infa hnleiy mannet. 3

REQUEST APPROVED: /\A)w /‘V 5@3// 33'3?%’
REQUEST DENIED:

DATE: %y 9/ 2 0‘//

ViAccouming/Cepitdl Ruls 2.34/Comptroller Appropristion Reyiomm. 10E-13
Page 10 of 14




2008 CONSOLIDATED RESD.

Page 11 of 14

A‘I"I‘ACHMENT Muitiole Projget #fm u Jine. T 2008 (,AF:TAL BODGET BOND, RESOLI JTION: - PROJE.E? GOMEQNENTS 1 ]
I ondinad AllharE stk RED=BAN Progoods r=Diffcrent from authorlzation Reso i 423-2008  Did. 4/23/09 COmm TEST- T
COLUMN ) A i Al 8 % = E G
LINE | SApPROY. PROJECT DESCRIFTION SPECIFICOR | ESTIMATED | AMOUNTOE | oo aong maN 1 roeaL source PPU. " ‘ CAPITAL
R bt M P BONDS iy ; FEDERAL A!D Soee. 11.002 PROJECT DETAILS BUDGET PAGE
. r.m. MO {object oF puirpose)’ CLASE! MAXIMUM COST] | SO b o, | PROGEEDS REVENUE i Adie REFERENCE
1P| B.20828. (2009 BRIDGE AND RQAD, COMBO e T RT3 15yrs. Par.  |THis project provides $5,013,260 10 financa the Cnunly shoro: ,
RECONSTRUCTIGN PROJECTS: - ' o1: of varialzs road projects which are eliginla for Stase'and
FEDERAL AlD PROGRAN Fadlaral ald. The Stdié gnd Federal shareof this project totals
(COUNTYWIDE}-2009 HARRIS: $20,052,040. Tobal projacy costJs $25,068,300. Rogds and
HILLAWEHRLE INFERSECTICN. Lridges schaduled incluse: ‘Comatery Road Bridge; Eimwosd
CONSTRUCTION ONLY Ave, slgnals; Gmtneer iShtrnerw!le ntarsaction: Harls
Hilrwetide Orivé. Inte:secucn _Harda FillfPleasaniview ]
Intersaction; ‘Mapia Road; Nerh Forost Road: Parkviow Road
Bridge; Favement Road Bridge; Senecs Streat Bridge and:
‘(oungszuro tntersaction,
11y | Be0927- [2009 BRIDGE AND ROAD COMBO 248,500° 5V, Far, [THs proloct provides 65,013,260 1o finance the Cauaty. share.
RECONSTRLJCTIDN PROJECTS- M of various rondl projécts which are oligibia fur State and
FEDERAL AlD PROGRAM: Federal 2id. ‘Tne Sta‘e and Faderalsharg of this projact totals
(COUNTYW%DE} -2009 | -1$20,063,040,. Total prc]ecl cost Is $25.086,300, Reacsand |
YOUNGSIAERD INTERSECTION: bridges schedulad Incude: . Cametecy Rond Hiidge, Elmwaod
CONSTRUCTION ONLY JAve. slgnels; GrelngrRd./Shimetvilla Atarsoctier; Hairs
HilWehrle Brive intarsastion; Hams HIPsasantilow
lntamcllnn Maple Road; North Farest Read; Parkvlew Road.
Bridge;- Pavement Read Bridge; Saneca, Straet Eddga and
YoungsIAem mtersec:\an
1ih B:20928: 12009 BRIDGE AND ROAD COMBY 868,000 TG ys. PAL.- This. projar:t prnvldas $5,015,260 to flnance the County shére.
REGCONSTRUCTION PROJECTS: ' Y ‘et varlous road-projects which are sliglpie for Staié‘ann
FEDERAL AR PROGRAM {Federalaid, The Stae and Fedoral share his pro;ect totals:
{COUNTYWIDE)-2008 NORTH 1$20,059,040. Tolal profect-cost is-$25.008,300, ‘Reads and:
FOREST RD-CGNSTRUCTION bridges schagulad Inglido; Cemetary Road Brdge; Elmwond
QNLY Ave, slgnels; Greinar Rd./Shimarvills Intersestlor; Hairis
" HillivekAo. Ditve irtgrsactiar; Hanls HilFlobsanviow
Infersection; Maple Read; North Forast Rieid; Parkview Read |
Brlgge; Pavement Road | Bm!ge Seneca Stresl Bridge ang
Yourgs/Aem intérsection.
11 B8.2092%  '|2009 BRIDGE AND RCAD COMED, 148,350 “AFyrs.cPan. [Toig praject provices $5:013,260 to finance-the County shars
RECONSTRLCTION PROJESTS- o9 of varlsis road prajectﬂ whith.ora eligible for-State and
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM Feddral alt. The Stawe and Fodera! share of i projoct tetals
[COUNTYWIDE)-2009 PAVEMENT 520,053,040, Tatal project ‘ost |8 $25,086, 300, Roads Gad
RD BRIDGECONSTRUGTION birldgas scheduled ingiuta; CGemelory Roaa Biidge; Elmwood
ONLY: o Ava, signals;. Greiner Re./Shimarvilla intefsactlors Hams
Hrahrie Driva Intersection; Hards Hil?Fleasaniview
intersection: Mapie Rodd; North Forast Road; Parkview Road
Bridge; Pavement Read Biidge; Senosa Sireat Bridge arid
Youngs/Aorey Irildrsachian,
Rt B8.200930 (2009 BRIDGE AND RUAD COMBO: - 385,000 15yrs, Par, This preject provides $5,013,260 tofingnce the County shara
RECONSTRUCTION PROJEGTS- a1 of varlous read projedts which are eligible for Stote and
TFEDERAL AID PROGRAM Fadam pid, “Tha Stale and Fodors| ghare of this pro}er;l iotale
(COUNWIDE] -2009 CEMETERY $20, 053 ,040, Tetal projost costis 525 o] L300, Roads and
RO BRIDGE-CONSTRUCTION | pridges schatuled nciude: (Camatery Road Bridga; Elmwooed
ONLY ihve, slgnﬂls Gralner Rd:/Shimervifla Infersaction; Harrs
) {HitWahrls Deive Intersection; Harrs Hil/Ploasaniview:
Inforsection; Maple Road; North Forost Road:; Parkview Rond
Bridge: Pavement Road Bndge. Sonaca Strodt Brigge and
Youngs/Aero Ingregction.
1k 520931 |2009 BRIDGE AND ROAD COMBO 83,000 151 yrs Par, Frhls project pravides $5,013,260 to finance the: County share
) RECONSTRUCTION FROJECTS a1 of ‘varlous road pru]uuis witleh g eixg\bm for Stata ano
FEDERAL AID PRDGRAM Fagoral alﬁ ‘The $ialg and Federal share of this project tolals.
(COUNTYWIDE) 2009 SENECA ST 520,053 044, Talat pm]ect cost s $25,056,200, Roads i
BRIDGE-CONSTRUGTION ONLY bridgas scheduledclude: Gemetery Rood Biidge; Elmwosd:
' ' ) VB, signuls. Greiner Rd. iShumarVIHo mturscctlun Hards
HIlWVB!’IﬂG Crive | flan; Harris HiliP tviow -
intarasction; Maple Road: Nt Forest Road; Parkvigw Réad
Bridgp; Pavement Road Eridge; Senaca Sireat Bridge and
Comm. 10E-13
Pagelof 8

i 521 i | |



Projeéts Budget Consumption REpoLt

Date: 05/02/2011

Page:

1/

Fundy Group
Funds Centeér *

Fiinded Program B.20931

41¢..520

*

(2009 Seneca St Bridge-Construction. oOnly

Coritmert: I e

445070
475000

86,000.00#|

86,000.0C-

7,740, 66~
783359»34‘

*  Revenue

86,000.00=

| 86,000.00~

86,000.00~

CAPTTALPROJECTS .//Capi tali Preyect mep’

B6,000.00

6,000:00

*  Expenge

86,.000.00

86,000.00 |

** Commitment Ttem

86, 000. 00~

Comm. 10E-13
Page 12 of 14

e AR IR




Capltal Trial Balance

Date Printed: 05i02f2011

Clienﬁzlbb Page:

Z0F 2

rund( )_ 400..599% Figcal Yeaxn: 2011

Pexiod: i

to

PfOﬁéctgs}:B,za931

16

2060% 8eneca St Bridge~ddnstru¢tion Only

137000

CASH CONTROL ACCOUNT: £6,000.00 86,000. 00
389999 . UNRESERVED/UNDESIGNATED _ ‘ :

* PRalarice Sheet ‘ 86,000.00 86,000, 00
145070 PREMIUM ON :OBLIGATIONS 3 : 7,748 .65~ | 7.740.66~
475000 . GENERAL OBLIGATION’BONDEPROCEED.m 78,259 .34~ 78,259, 34~

* Revenues 86,000.00~ 86,000.00-

®¥ Tghal

Comm. 10E-13

Page 13 of 14

E it )




PRI

. o , o COMPTROLLER'S
TO:; LORNE STEINHART, DEPUTY, COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE  RECFIVED

|| 8PR 28 P 2:56

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 55

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5

1. CONTRACTOR'S NAME  Low bidder and Abate Engineers

2. . AMOUNT OF CONTRACT _Notto exceed $4,919,433.00
B.00177, 2007 Seneca St Bridge = $3,199,433.

3. 'PROJECT NUMBER B.20931, 2009 Seneca St Bridge = $1,720,000.

4, PROJECT TITLE Seneca Street Bridge (Construction) !
Funding questions: Charles A. Sickler, PE at 8372

5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT Lelter pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND 7

hoorrr  #169,709.63 *
6.  AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS 5 [5 2045 @S'[g}mm %
Wl ‘».-‘zz/nya(k/z;,

1/ '
Date Sent to Comptroller's Office: April 28, 2011

7.  PERFORMED BY

’1 COMMENTS: Cish available in project: §159,709.63 (all budgeted bonds sold)

y
b 00 $3,040,000 available for reimbursemcnt throngh Feder q!/Mazchzselh Aid ~claims need to bé.
filed in a timely manner.

| } {83 COMMENTS: Cash available in project: $86,000.007(all budgeted bonds sold)
‘ $1,634,000 will be available for réimbursement through Federal/Marchiselli Aid once pr Oposed
reso is approved. Claims need 1o be filed in a timely manner, (. }’){Zﬂfﬂ)’;{{ ap | g {/g/&;(

of NYSDOT Supplepantal /{rai’é’-éﬁe/\f‘ Aeso

Comm. 10E-13
Page 14 of 14





